into account long term mortgage/total asset target

• Diversified funding

‒ Core banks – primarily long term com. facilities

‒ Mortgaged backed ship financing

‒ Senior unsecured corporate bonds

Bonds; 1,5

Ship Mortgage;
2,1

Leasing; 2,9

Bank Debt; 6,0

* 2018 and Q1 2019 numbers are restated to IFRS 16 on a proforma and unaudited basis

DKKbn

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018* Q1
2019*

Internal LT target:
Ship Mortgage / total assets 20%

22

Debt repayment profile and CAPEX

Debt Repayment Profile* Capex Outlook

• Contemplated bond proceeds to refinance DKK
500m bond maturing June 2019

• Capex Guidance 2019: Total DKK 2,800m

‒ Newbuildings DKK 1,400m

‒ Other Capex incl. scrubbers DKK 1,400m

• Capex 2020: delivery 3 freight new buildings

• Further planned new vessels include 2 ro-pax
newbuildings and one chartered ro-pax

0,0

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

6,0

7,0

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026+

Amortisation Refinance, Bond

DKKbn

* Assumptions: Newbuilding ship financing with 12 year maturity

23

IFRS 16 adjustments

Q4 2018 LTM Covenants

DKKm

Reported
IFRS 16

Adjustment

Proforma
unaudited IFRS

16 restated

Before
IFRS 16

After
IFRS 16

EBITDA before special items 2,988 601 3,589

Total Assets 22,132 2,581 24,713

Net interest-bearing debt 8,513 2,738 11,251

Equity ratio, % 41.8 -5.0 36.8 Min 30% Min 25%

NIBD/EBITDA 2.8x 0.3x 3.1x

24

Major drivers and DFDS performance overview Q1 2019

DKKm Q1 19 Q1 18

Change vs

LY Change %

Revenue 3,870 3,485 385 11%

EBITDA BEFORE SI 677 597 80 13%

margin, % 17.5 17.1 0.4 n.a.

P/L associates 2 3 -2 n.a.

Gain/loss asset sales 1 2 -2 n.a.

Depreciations -446 -374 -72 -19%

EBIT BEFORE SI 234 229 5 2%

margin, % 6.0% 6.6% -0.5 n.a.

Special items -15 -27 12 n.a.

EBIT 219 202 16 8%

Finance -75 -28 -47 -169%

PBT BEFORE SI 159 201 -43 -21%

PBT 144 175 -31 -18%

EMPLOYEES avg. no 8,222 7,317 905 12%

INVESTED CAPITAL 21,159 11,549 9,610 83%

ROIC LTM ex. SI, % 10.5 15.8 -5.3 n.a.

NIBD 11,979 5,199 6,780 130%

NIBD/EBITDA, x 3.3 1.6 1.7 n.a.

SOLVENCY 35 40 -5 n.a.

SI: Special Items / PBT: Profit before tax / NBD: Net interest bearing debt

• Revenue growth of 11% driven by Mediterranean

• Cost increase from Mediterranean ramp-up,
additional dockings and development of IT/Digital
capabilities

• EBITDA increase driven mostly by Mediterranean
FY impact

• Depreciations up DKK 72m mainly due to
Mediterranean FY impact

• EBIT before SI up 2% to DKK 234m

• Finance cost increased DKK mainly related to
Mediterranean

25

• Adapting to market changes:

‒ Continue Brexit preparation
‒ Optimise capacity utilization in